
 

Dear Families, 

I hope you are all doing well and are healthy and safe.  

In preparation for a provincial plan for learning at home, we are gathering information about the 

possible needs of students and families to be able to complete work at home. Please let us know 

through a return e-mail  to your child’s homeroom teacher if you are set up adequately to do 

some work at home through technology…namely if you have a computer with the internet. As 

the Learning Plan from the province is announced, we will be in touch with more details. Thank 

you. 

Contact information for each homeroom teacher is attached to this message. If we do not receive 

a response from you within the next few days, we will attempt to contact you by phone. 

Yours truly, 

 LT Admin & Staff   

Homeroom Homeroom Teacher Classroom 

6-1 Ms. Laura Britten LBritten@hrce.ca  
 

6-2 Mr. Justinian Martin Justinian.Martin@hrce.ca 
  

6-3 Ms. Nancy Wilson (On Leave) LTJH@hrce.ca  
 

6-4 Ms. LeAnne Chisholm  LChisholm@hrce.ca 
 

6-5 Mme Isert CIsert@hrce.ca 
 

7-1 Mr. Hugh McMullen HMcmullen@hrce.ca 
 

7-2 Mr. Chad Denny CDenny@hrce.ca 
 

7-3 Mme Paige Nelson PNelson@hrce.ca 
 

7-4 Mme Jodie MacIlreith JMacIlreith@hrce.ca  
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8-1 Mr. Rob MacIlreith RMacIlreith@hrce.ca 
 

8-2 Ms. Ashleigh Church AChurch@hrce.ca 
 

8-3 Mr. Alex Deveau ADeveau@hrce.ca 
 

8-4 Ms. Cathy Teiman CTeiman@hrce.ca  
 

8-5 Mr. Colin Stewart StewartC@hrce.ca 
 

8-6 Ms. Ashley Cleveland ACleveland@hrce.ca 
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